In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. RSW920040068US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:
I) PRATIK GUPTA 2) DAVID BRUCE LINDQUIST	November 12, 2004 November 15, 2004
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	0
. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation	X Assignment Merger
New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other
If this document is being filed together with a new appliance A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/868,122 B. Patent No.	o.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/868,122 B. Patent No. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	
If this document is being filed together with a new appliance A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/868,122 B. Patent No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380	6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/868,122 B. Patent No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: {3}

PATENT REEL: 015381 FRAME: 0789

Name of Person Signing

IBM DOCKET NO. RSW920040068US1

ASSIGNMENT	
Whereas, we,	
(1) <u>Pratik Gupta</u> County of <u>Wake</u>	of <u>Cary</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
and	
(2) <u>David Bruce Lindquist</u> County of <u>Wake</u>	of <u>Raleigh</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
have invented certain improveme	nts in
SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC NI IN RESPO	ETWORK RECONFIGURATION AND QUARANTINE NSE TO THREAT CONDITIONS
and executed, respectively, a (Dates Inventors Signed Declara (2)	United States patent application therefore or tion) (1), June 10, 2004, and 2004.
new fork, having a place of bu called IBM), desires to acquir	USINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of siness at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter e the entire right, title and interest in the , and to any United States and foreign patents
acknowledged, we, the above I IBM, its successors and assigns said application and invention foreign countries, and all rig said United States application, issue any Letters Patent gra application to IBM, its success may apply for foreign Letters	uable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in the therein disclosed for the United States and the of priority resulting from the filing of and we request the Commissioner of Patents to nted upon the invention set forth in said sors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM Patent on said invention and we will execute section with the United States and foreign do so by IBM.
(1) Signed at <u>Cury</u> , NC	on <u>November 12,</u> , 2004.
	Protil- Geral
	Pratik Gupta
and (2) Signed at <u>Roleish</u> , A	On November 15, 2004.

PATENT

David Bruce Lindquist

REEL: 015381 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 11/16/2004